<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular</u> <u>Session</u> on Monday, November 08, 2021 Immediately Following the <u>Public Hearing</u> Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

# PUBLIC HEARING

- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-71 an ordinance to abandon the dedication of Possum Hollow Road, in its entirety, from the beginning at Company Road, 620' in length, 15.5' in width, located in District 4, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-72 an ordinance adopting and enacting a new code for Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana providing for the repeal of certain ordinances not included therein; providing a penalty for the violation thereof; providing for the manner of amending such code; and providing when such code and this ordinance shall become effective.
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-73 an ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance 20-19 Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 17-4.1 C (1) - setbacks for Beverly Costanza at 18070 Brandon Court East, Hammond, Louisiana 70403 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No 8
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-74 an ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 5 - Section 5-38- "Location of Establishments Restricted" for HFE, LLC dba Hops, Fork & Eagle, 14256 W Club Deluxe Rd, Hammond, LA 70403 (Assessment Number 4528808) in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 10.
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-75 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 20, Article 1, Section 20-14 Sight Clearance of the Tangipahoa Code of Ordinances
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-76 -An ordinance amending and enacting Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, T.P. Ordinance No. 21-49 - Article IX – Developments with Special Regulations – Section 17-9.6, Renewable energy regulations regarding solar power plants
- T.P. Ordinance No. 21-77 an ordinance amending and enacting Section 17-4.3 (e) Conservation Developments of the Tangipahoa Code of Ordinances

#### Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Burgess Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting November 08, 2021

# CALL TO ORDER

**<u>CELL PHONES</u>** - Please Mute or Turn Off

# INVOCATION

**<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

# ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - of the regular meeting dated October 25, 2021.

**<u>PUBLIC INPUT</u>** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

## PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Proclamation In Honor of Hood Memorial Hospital's 50th Anniversary
- 2. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for Grader Blades
- 3. APPROVAL OF BIDS Sand, Gravel & Fill Dirt
- 4. APPROVAL OF BIDS Mill and Overlay Stateline Road
- 5. APPROVAL OF BIDS Sister's Road Bridge Replacement
- 6. APPROVAL TO ACCEPT into the Parish Maintenance System Springwood Way in Springwood Subdivision District 8 the street is 1420' in length and 20' in width, found in acceptable condition and meets parish standards

## **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 7. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-71 an ordinance to abandon the dedication of Possum Hollow Road, in its entirety, from the beginning at Company Road, 620' in length, 15.5' in width, located in District 4, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- 8. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-72 an ordinance adopting and enacting a new code for Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana providing for the repeal of certain ordinances not included therein; providing a penalty for the violation thereof; providing for the manner of amending such code; and providing when such code and this ordinance shall become effective. (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- 9. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-73 an ordinance to grant a variance to TP Ordinance 20-19 -Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 17-4.1 C (1) - setbacks for Beverly Costanza at 18070 Brandon Court East, Hammond, Louisiana 70403 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No 8 (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-74 an ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 5 - Section 5-38- "Location of Establishments Restricted" for HFE, LLC dba Hops, Fork & Eagle, 14256 W Club Deluxe Rd, Hammond, LA 70403 (Assessment Number 4528808) in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 10. (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- 11. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-75 an ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 20, Article 1, Section 20-14 Sight Clearance of the Tangipahoa Code of Ordinances (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-76 An ordinance amending and enacting Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, T.P. Ordinance No. 21-49 - Article IX – Developments with Special Regulations – Section 17-9.6, Renewable energy regulations regarding solar power plants (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- 13. ADOPTION to T.P. Ordinance No. 21-77 an ordinance amending and enacting Section 17-4.3 (e) Conservation Developments of the Tangipahoa Code of Ordinances (*Introduced: October 25, 2021*)
- 14. INTRODUCTION to T.P. Ordinance No. 21-78 an ordinance adopting the 2022 Operating Budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control (*Public Hearing: December 13, 2021*)
- INTRODUCTION to T.P. Ordinance No. 21-79 an ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance 20-52 –
  2021 Budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau (*Public Hearing: December* 13, 2021)
- 16. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-80 an ordinance adopting 2022 Budget of the Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau (*Public Hearing: December 13, 2021*)
- 17. Appoint/Re-Appoint Planning Commission Board

## **BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS**

 Best Stop / Harman Enterprises, LLC 49017 Morris Rd Hammond, LA 70401 Class B Beer / Class A/B Liquor

### LEGAL MATTERS

## **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

### ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish November 4, 2021

### Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building November 4, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Jill</u> <u>DeSouge</u> at <u>985-748-3211</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.